

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2273 of 2026

Court on its Own Motion

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Respondent:

Mr. Vibhor Mayank, A.C. to A.G.

04/25.06.2026

List the matter on 02.07.2026 'High on Board'.

(M. S. SONAK, C.J.)

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J.)

25.06.2026
Satish/Vikas/